

Fragbite Group announces changes in the board and management team

Fragbite Group AB (publ) ("Fragbite Group" or "the Company") hereby announces that Zara Zamani has resigned from the Board of Directors of Fragbite Group to focus on Lucky Kat and the web3 business area. Zara will instead join the group management team.

Zara Zamani has handed in her resignation from the Board of Directors of Fragbite Group to the Chairman who has accepted and noted that the resignation takes place with immediate effect. In February 2024 Zara Zamani took over as Interim CEO for subsidiary Lucky Kat, a position she will now assume on a permanent basis alongside being a member of the Fragbite Group management team.

"With Zara stepping up as CEO for Lucky Kat on a permanent basis this is a good time to update the division of responsibility across the group. I am very grateful for the years Zara spent on the Fragbite Group board and am happy for the opportunity to keep working together as she now joins the management team," says Sten Wranne, Chairman, Fragbite Group.

The requirements of the Articles of Association remain fulfilled after the resignation and the Board remains able to form a quorum.

For questions, please contact:

Erika Mattsson, Chief Communications Officer em@fragbitegroup.com Phone: +46 8 520 277 82

Redeye AB is the Company's Certified Adviser.

About us

Fragbite Group (publ) is a Swedish corporate group with a portfolio of established subsidiaries that develop, adapt and publish games and esports content within GAMING, ESPORTS and WEB3. Our products are developed for both traditional platforms – PC, mobile and console – and modern platforms built on blockchain technology. The Group is headquartered in Stockholm and listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market.

Attachments

Fragbite Group announces changes in the board and management team